UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

IMMERVISION, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00179

Patent 6,844,990 B2

PETITIONER LG ELECTRONICS INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES ADDING ALEXANDER B. STEIN

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Δ

Addition of Alexander B. Stein as Back-up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner LG Electronics Inc. provides

notice that it is adding Alexander B. Stein (Registration No. 71,397) as additional

backup counsel. Alexander B. Stein is a practitioner associated with Morgan,

Lewis & Bockius LLP and is authorized to represent Petitioner under Petitioner

LG Electronics' Power of Attorney (Paper 1).

Contact information for Alexander B. Stein is as follows:

Postal mailings and hand-deliveries:

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1400 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA, 94304 Email: <u>alexander.stein@morganlewis.com</u> Telephone: 650.843.7278; Fax: 650.843.4001

Service Emails: <u>alexander.stein@morganlewis.com</u> and <u>LG-ImmerVision-IPRs@morganlewis.com</u>

Removal of Bradford A. Cangro and Jeremy D. Peterson as Back-up Counsel

Additionally, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner provides notice that Bradford A. Cangro (Reg. No. 58,478) and Jeremy D. Peterson (Reg. No. 52,115) no longer represent Petitioner in this proceeding and therefore should no longer be listed as back-up counsel.

Dated: January 20, 2021

Respectfully Submitted,

/ *Dion M. Bregman /* Dion M. Bregman, Reg. No. 45,645

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that this

PETITIONER LG ELECTRONICS INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY

NOTICES ADDING ALEXANDER B. STEIN was provided via email to Patent

Owner's counsel of record at the listed service email addresses:

Stephen E. Murray (<u>smurray@panitchlaw.com</u>) Keith A. Jones (<u>kjones@panitchlaw.com</u>) John D. Simmons (<u>jsimmons@panitchlaw.com</u>) Dennis J. Butler (<u>dbutler@panitchlaw.com</u>)

Dated: January 20, 2021

By: / Marilyn Doris /

Marilyn Doris Legal Secretary Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP